BURLINGTON, VERMONT PROJECT MEGC-M5000(1)

SOUTHERN CONNECTOR/CHAMPLAIN PARKWAY PROJECT CHITTENDEN COUNTY, VERMONT

LIMITED SCOPE DRAFT SUPPLEMENTAL ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT

Submitted Pursuant to

42 U.S.C. 4332(2)(c), 23 U.S.C. 128 (a), and 49 U.S.C. 303

By the:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

and

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION

and

CITY OF BURLINGTON DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

PATRICK ALDO LIDO KIRBY KIRBY Date: 2020.07.02 08:17:16 -04'00'

E-SIGNED by Andrea Wright on 2020-07-02 13:58:50 GMT

For Federal Highway Administration

July 2, 2020

Date of Approval

July 2, 2020

For Vermont Agency of Transportation

Date of Approval

The following persons may be contacted for additional information concerning this document.

Mr. Patrick Kirby Financial Manager Federal Highway Administration 87 State Street Montpelier, VT 05602 (802)828-4568 Ms. Susan Molzon, P.E. Municipal Project Manager City of Burlington 645 Pine Street Burlington, VT 05401 (802)863-9094 Mr. Wayne L. Davis Project Supervisor Vermont Agency of Transportation 219 North Main Street Barre, VT 05641 (802)498-5657 This 2020 Limited Scope Draft Supplemental Environmental Impact Statement (LS DSEIS) focuses on environmental justice considerations of the previously approved Burlington Southern Connector/Champlain Parkway project (Project). The approved Project involves the construction of approximately 2.3 miles of highway known as the Southern Connector/Champlain Parkway, commencing at the interchange of I-189 with Shelburne Street (U.S. Route 7), and extending westerly and northerly to the City Center District (CCD) within the City of Burlington, Chittenden County, Vermont.

FHWA-VT-EIS-77-03-LS DS

LIMITED SCOPE DRAFT SUPPLEMENTAL ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT BURLINGTON, VERMONT MEGC-M5000 (1)

June 2020

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

STATE OF VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION

CITY OF BURLINGTON DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS